KEYWORTH UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB - Season 1957-1958
President: H Mills, JP. Chairman: A Ridgeway. Vice Chairman:
Committee: F Antcliff, ] Badder, J Disney, Mrs Diane Disney, F Easteal, G M Finnigan, Mrs Gough,
A Hewell, K J Hodgett, Mrs Holland, J Stephens, F Swanborough, J Towle, H Woodford.
Vice Presidents: ?

Gen Sec: H R Henson. Reserves Sec: G M Finnigan. Treasurer: R Petchell.

Selection Committee: F Antcliff, ] Badder, J Disney, F Easteal, G M Finnigan, H R Henson, J Stephens.
Club Captain: J Badder. Vice Capt: J Towle.

Trainers: 1* XI: R Petchell. Reserves: J Stephens. Groundsman: F Swanborough.
Club Colours: Red & White. Ground:

Review of the Season:

AGM took place at the Council School. Cash in hand £66-15s-4d.

The blend of young and experienced players is serving the club with promise of better seasons ahead
although prolific goalscorer Peter Bailey is lost from January 1958 whilst away doing National Service.
Arthur Oldham is now playing for Notts County’s reserve team on the right wing as well as their ‘A’ team
but is troubled by niggling injuries.

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE SPARTAN LEAGUE Table — Division One:

Pld W D L GF GA Pts
1 BLIDWORTH COLLIERY WELFARE * 22 17 3 2 99 32 37
2 CLIPSTONE COLLIERY WELFARE * 23 17 2 4 86 34 36
3 ASPLEY OLD BOYS Reserves 23 16 3 5 74 39 35
4 BULWELL FOREST VILLA 24 13 6 5 86 53 32
5 HYSON GREEN OLD BOYS 22 11 3 8 62 45 25
6 ILKESTON MINERS WELFARE 24 9 5 10 62 78 23
7 MEADOWS OLD BOYS 24 9 4 11 61 64 22
8 KEYWORTH UNITED 24 9 3 12 83 77 21
9 AWSWORTH VILLA 23 8 2 13 74 74 18
10  ARNOLD ROVERS Reserves 24 7 1 16 37 76 15
11 LINBY COLLIERY WELFARE 23 5 4 13 42 86 14
12 RUDDINGTON 24 6 2 16 59 107 14
13 OAKDALE RANGERS 22 4 4 14 32 84 12

NUTHALL (withdrew)
Note: * Blidworth bt Clipstone 2-1 in play off to decide title, in September 1958

NOTTS FA INTERMEDIATE CUP:
12.10.1957  PLAYERS ATHLETIC Res (I*Rd) H  8-2
09.11.1957  STAPLEFORD OLD BOYS (2" Rd)
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE SPARTAN LEAGUE CUP:
19.10.1957  ARNOLD ROVERS Res (1" Rd) H 10-1 RFearn7
23.11.1957 MEADOWS OLD BOYS (2Rd) A 43
25.01.1958  BLIDWORTH CW (3" Rd) A 24



Season 1957-1958 continued...

1" Team LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

14.09.1957
21.09.1957
28.09.1957
05.10.1957
26.10.1957
16.11.1957
30.11.1957
07.12.1957
14.12.1957
21.12.1957
28.12.1957
04.01.1958
11.01.1958
18.01.1958
01.02.1958
08.02.1958
15.02.1958
22.02.1958
01.03.1958
08.03.1958
15.03.1958
22.03.1958
29.03.1958
05.04.1958
00.04.1958
00.04.1958

BULWELL FOREST VILLA
NUTHALL

AWSWORTH VILLA
ASPLEY OLD BOYS Reserves
NUTHALL

RUDDINGTON

ILKESTON MINERS WELFARE
AWSWORTH VILLA
MEADOWS OLD BOYS
RUDDINGTON

HYSON GREEN OLD BOYS
ILKESTON MINERS WELFARE
OAKDALE RANGERS
ASPLEY OLD BOYS Reserves
ARNOLD ROVERS Reserves
BULWELL FOREST VILLA
BLIDWORTH CW
CLIPSTONE CW

HYSON GREEN OLD BOYS
LINBY CW

BLIDWORTH CW
CLIPSTONE CW

OAKDALE RANGERS
MEADOWS OLD BOYS
LINBY CW

ARNOLD ROVERS Reserves
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4-5
5-0
6-3
2-3

4-3
3-0
4-5
3-3
8-2
1-4
6-1
4-2
2-5
3-2
3-3
2-3
4-6
2-5
2-4
2-5
0-1
7-1
5-5
Won
Lost

P Bailey 3, R Fearn 2, J Badder

Cancelled
R Fearn 3

R Fearn 5

P Bailey 2

R Fearn 3



Season 1957-1958 continued...

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE AMATEUR LEAGUE Table — Division Five:

OLDS DISCOUNT

O 01O\ N AW —

LINDLEY & LINDLEY
KEYWORTH UNITED Reserves
ARNOLD ST MARYS Reserves
SALLIS ATHLETIC

BULWELL BAPTISTS
ELECTRICITY HOUSE
BROXTOWE OLD BOYS
MAPPERLEY OLD BOYS

10 CHILWEL DEPOT

11 CITY TRANSPORT

12 SNEINTON UNITED

13 LENTON VILLA Reserves

14 NOTTINGHAM YMCA *
Note: * 2 points deducted

Pld
26
24
24
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
26
25
24
23

NOTTS FA JUNIOR CUP:
05.10.1957  ELECTRICITY HOUSE (1* Rd)
30.11.1957  ASPLEY WANDERERS (2™ Rd)
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE AMATEUR LEAGUE CUP:
19.10.1957  RADFORDIANS (1% Rd)
26.10.1957  RADFORDIANS (1% Rd Replay)
16.11.1957  OLDS DISCOUNT (2" Rd)

Reserve Team LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

07.09.1957
14.09.1957
21.09.1957
28.09.1957
09.11.1957
23.11.1957
07.12.1957
14.12.1957
26.12.1957
04.01.1958
11.01.1958
18.01.1958
25.01.1958
08.02.1958
15.02.1958
22.02.1958
01.03.1958
22.03.1958
05.04.1958
07.04.1958
19.04.1958
12.04.1958
26.04.1958
29.04.1958
00.05.1958
00.05.1958

SALLIS ATHLETIC
OLDS DISCOUNT
LENTON VILLA Res
BROXTOWE OLD BOYS
CITY TRANSPORT
ELECTRICITY HOUSE
ARNOLD ST MARYS Res
BROXTOWE OLD BOYS
BULWELL BAPTISTS
CHILWELL DEPOT
SNEINTON UNITED
BULWELL BAPTISTS
MAPPERLEY OLD BOYS
CITY TRANSPORT
NOTTINGHAM YMCA
LINDLEY & LINDLEY
NOTTINGHAM YMCA
OLDS DISCOUNT
ARNOLD ST MARYS Res
LENTON VILLA Res
ELECTRICITY HOUSE
MAPPERLEY OLD BOYS
SALLIS ATHLETIC
CHILWELL DEPOT
SNEINTON UNITED
LINDLEY & LINDLEY
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w
21
20
16

Won
Lost

1-1
10-1
0-5

2-5
4-1
8-1
5-1
5-0
2-6
8-4
4-2
0-4
4-1
Won
3-4
4-2
4-3
5-0
2-3
3-1
2-2
1-1
Won
Drew
6-5
5-0
10-0

D L GF
1 4 135
2 3 110
3 5 106
2 8 93
3 7 95
1 8 78
1 10 108
6 11 65
4 12 82
4 14 46
3 17 52
7 16 42
2 19 40
1 18 34
F Wilkinson 5

C Blatherwick 3
F Wilkinson, J Disney

D Mills 3

GA
40
43
55
64
46
53
64
78
84
101
106
119
169
75

Pts
43
40
35
34
33
33
29
22
20
16
15

7



Season 1957-1958 continued...

PLAYERS Appearances & Goals: (incomplete)

Philip ATTEWELL
Jimmy BADDER
Peter BAILEY

Clive BLATHERWICK
Brian BRAIN

Charlie COOKE
George DAVINSON
Tommy DERRICK
Jeff DISNEY

Robert FEARN
Dennis FOSTER

Roy HEBB

Peter GOUGH

Keith HODGETT
Barry HUNT

Doug MARCHBANK
Graham MARCHBANK
John MARSHALL
David MILLS

Mick MILLWOOD
Tony PASSAM
Neville REAST

Vic SINDEN

David STUBBS

John STUBBS

Mick STUBBS

John TOWLE

Charlie UNDERWOOD
Eric WATSON

Fred WILKINSON
John WOODFORD

Position

LB
CF
CF
W/GK
GK
WH
RH
LwW
WH
Lw
FB
FB
LH
A\
WH
RW
FB
A\
IF
CF
WH
FB
GK
GK
A\
CH
CH
CH
FB
A\
WH

1 XTI
Apps

X
X

X

o le

R PRR R K KK X

>~

15 XTI
Sub

1 X1
Goals

1
5

20

Res

Apps
X

o le

R le

Res
Sub

Res
Goals



